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Start : 10:10, End : 10:40

1 TEAM SRC KAWASAKI GINES Mathieu * EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:36.356 9 - -
2 YART - YAMAHA PARKES Broc * EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:36.694 9 0.338 0.338
3 TECMAS - BMW FORAY Kenny EWC BMW S1000RR 1:36.788 5 0.432 0.094
4 GMT94 YAMAHA CHECA David * EWC Yamaha R1 1:37.033 11 0.677 0.245
5 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team PHILIPPE Vincent * EWC Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:37.035 6 0.679 0.002
6 Team 33 Accessoires - Louit Moto PEROLARI Corentin SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:37.108 8 0.752 0.073
7 Yamaha Viltaïs Experience MAURIN Axel * SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:37.428 9 1.072 0.320
8 EVA RT  WEBIKE TRICK STAR NIGON Erwan * EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:37.469 9 1.113 0.041
9 LMD63/ULTIMATE CUP CLUZEL Jules SST Yamaha R1 1:37.555 9 1.199 0.086
10 Team April Moto Motors Events LEBLANC Grégory * EWC DIT Honda CB R1000 RR 1:37.727 8 1.371 0.172
11 Bolliger Team Switzerland SAIGER Horst * EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:37.788 10 1.432 0.061
12 F.C.C. TSR Honda BLACK Gregg * EWC Honda CB R1000 1:37.860 4 1.504 0.072
13 Team R2CL - MKS - Partelya SUCHET Sébastien EWC Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:37.937 6 1.581 0.077
14 Junior Team LMS Suzuki GUITTET Baptiste * SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:38.266 8 1.910 0.329
15 Honda Endurance Racing DA COSTA Julien EWC Honda CB R1000 RRSP 1:38.322 10 1.966 0.056
16 Ecurie Chrono Sport PILOT Julien * SST DIT Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:38.555 4 2.199 0.233
17 MACO RACING Team JUNOD Greg EWC Yamaha R1 1:38.657 8 2.301 0.102
18 TTS EXCENT PONS Gabriel * EXP Kawasaki Z10 Excentive 1:38.664 4 2.308 0.007
19 Tati Team Beaujolais Racing ENJOLRAS Julien * SST DIT Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:38.860 11 2.504 0.196
20 EKO IVRacing BMW CSEU MAYER Julian EWC BMW S1000RR 1:38.863 8 2.507 0.003
21 MOTO AIN CRT MASBOU Alexis * SST DIT Yamaha R1 1:39.011 7 2.655 0.148
22 Team 18 Sapeurs Pompiers DUPUY Eddy * SST DIT Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:39.102 7 2.746 0.091
23 Starteam PAM-Racing HARDT Jonathan * SST DIT Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:39.324 5 2.968 0.222
24 National Motos JONCHIERE Emeric * EWC Honda CB R1000 1:39.342 6 2.986 0.018
25 Team Racing + Oüi FM EGEA Stéphane * SST DIT Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:39.385 11 3.029 0.043
26 AM Moto Racing Competition MAITRE Romain * SST DIT Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:39.640 5 3.284 0.255
27 Motard Center fast team racing BOUVIER David SST DIT Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:40.094 9 3.738 0.454
28 CREO TRT27 BAZAR 2 LA BECANE DUCHENE Thibaut * SST DIT Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:40.101 5 3.745 0.007
29 No Limits Motor Team BOSCOSCURO Andrea * SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:40.138 9 3.782 0.037
30 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS BONNOT Maxime SST DIT Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:40.139 5 3.783 0.001
31 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM VAN KEYMEULEN Didier * EWC DIT Honda CB R1000 1:40.225 8 3.869 0.086
32 DL MOTO Racing MORIN Mickael * SST DIT Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:40.285 12 3.929 0.060
33 Motobox Kremer DEHAYE Geoffroy * EWC Yamaha R1 1:40.389 9 4.033 0.104
34 Team Dunlop Motors Events AUZOUX Christopher * SST Honda CB R1000 RR 1:40.538 7 4.182 0.149
35 MB MOTORS TEAM CHERON Herve * SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.586 5 4.230 0.048
36 GERT 56 by rs speedbikes LÖWE Rico SST BMW S1000RR 1:40.682 4 4.326 0.096
37 TMC 35 LE BAIL David * SST DIT Yamaha R1 1:40.781 11 4.425 0.099
38 PIT LANE ENDURANCE GRELIER Aurelien * SST DIT Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.936 10 4.580 0.155
39 Slider Endurance DILLER Charles SST DIT Yamaha R1 1:40.976 8 4.620 0.040
40 FALCON RACING LOUAULT Olivier * SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:40.995 9 4.639 0.019
41 Aprilia Le Mans 2 Roues MAJOR Nelson SST Aprilia RSV4-1000 1:41.158 7 4.802 0.163
42 Metiss JLC Moto MICHEL Christophe * EXP DIT Metiss 1000 1:41.383 5 5.027 0.225
43 Interbike by Tovami Racing Team DE KIMPE ARNAUD * SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:41.461 7 5.105 0.078
44 WSB-Endurance Team RAMP Andreas EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:41.639 5 5.283 0.178
45 MOTOSTAND ENDURANCE REGOUBY Baptiste * SST DIT Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:42.056 5 5.700 0.417
46 DUCATI ESPRIT RACING TEAM NUNNARI Brice STW Ducati 1299 Panigale 1:42.914 8 6.558 0.858
47 Zuff Racing Team ZUFFEREY Kévin * SST DIT Honda CB R1000 1:43.637 7 7.281 0.723
48 Team LRP Poland LEWANDOWSKI Bartlomiej * EWC BMW S1000RR 1:43.655 7 7.299 0.018
49 Space Moto 37 LANGLOIS Steve * EWC Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:43.736 4 7.380 0.081
50 Voelpker NRT48 Schubert-Motors by ERC KERSCHBAUMER Stefan * SST DIT BMW S1000RR 1:43.951 6 7.595 0.215
51 GIRLS RACING TEAM PARIS Melissa * SST DIT Yamaha YZF-R1 1:44.074 6 7.718 0.123
52 MOTOS ACTIVES SPORT 14 PIGEON Frédéric * SST DIT Yamaha YZF-R1 1:44.115 7 7.759 0.041
53 TEAM NO LIMIT 37 MITAULT Guillaume * SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:45.322 9 8.966 1.207

54 LE DAMIER RACING TEAM/ PLV RACING LERAT VANSTAEN Pierrot STW KTM RC8R 1:47.121 3 10.765 1.799
55 Team Rabid Transit LJUBINKOVIC Dragan * EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:47.336 9 10.980 0.215

56 Rac 41 SCHMIDT Cyprien * EWC DIT Honda CB R1000 SP - 0 - -
57 mana-au competition/ligue contre le cancer MESSAGER Dominique SST DIT Aprilia RSV4-1000 - 0 - -
58 Racing Team Sarazin AUGER Fabrice SST DIT Kawasaki ZX 10R - 0 - -
59 No Limits Special Team Ducati BARBERO Daniele STW Ducati 1299 Panigale - 0 - -
60 TEAM RACING 85 ANCELIN Lionel * SST DIT Honda CB R1000 SP - 0 - -
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